
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.36832 l.D No. 

3 Tender DescriptionlName of 
Work/Item: 

REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 33" DIA M.S 
RTSING MAIN AT KIDNEY PUMP HOUSE 
AND 48" DIA PRCC TRUNK MAIN LINE AT 
TARIQ ROAD ADJOINING AREA 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 3 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if 
applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 13-03-2018 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of Firm! 
Bidder COST OFFERED BY 

TIlE BIDDER 
RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

I M/s.Gu1 
Sawab & Co. 

Rs.9,84,860/- 
1 

Lowest 
@0.008% 

Below 

Pay Order and required documents 
are attached. P.O # AAA 13294605 

dt:26-12-2017 Rs.20,000/-from 
ABL Paposh Nagar Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 
M/s.M.Ismai1 
Brothers & 
Co. 

Rs.9,85,883/- 
2 

Lowest 
@0.096% 

Above 

Pay Order and required documents 
are attached. P.O # 19526116 dt:08- 

02-2018 Rs.20,000/-from HBL 
Taimuria Market Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Gul Sawab & Co. declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

C 

 

I4ttL_ 
(Maqso6d Ahmed Shaikh) 

Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member 

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

 

(Riaz Khalid 
Accounts OfIIJ 

Member / Secretary 

\\-2  \\\ 

(Abdul Itèhman Shaikh) 
S.E (Bulk Water Supply) 

Members 

(Saif-ul-HAque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

fl 

0 



n 

flNIT No.SPPRA Serial No.36832 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 33" DIA M.S RISING MAIN AT 
KIDNEY PUMP HOUSE AND 48" DIA PRCC TRUNK MAIN 
LINE AT TARIQ ROAD ADJOINING AREA  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 13-03-2018 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i. MIs. Gul Sawab & Co. 
ii. MIs.M.Ismail & Brothers & Co. 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price 

Amount of Bid 
Security 

Pay Order No. / Date 

01 
M/s.Gul Sawab & 
Co. 

Rs.9,84,860/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # AAA 13294605 dt:26-12-2017 

from ABL Paposh Nagar Branch Karachi 

02 
MIs.M.Ismail 
Brothers & Co. 

Rs.9,86,430/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # 19526116 dt:08-02-2018 from HBL 

Taimuria Market Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over-wfting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Riaz Kh!j  Bajv4a) 
Accounts 

Member / Secretary 

(Maqsooh Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Saif-ul-Hbque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(AbduiRehthan haikh) 
S.E (Bñlk Water Supply) 

Members 

1 

(Mühir Abmed Bhatti) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.36832 

• Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (Nationall International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 33" DIA M.S RISING MAIN AT 
KIDNEY PUMP HOUSE AND 48" DIA PRCC TRUNK MAIN 
LINE AT TARIO ROAD ADJOINING AREA  

Date of Opening: 13-03-2018  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT  

Eligibility! Qualification Criteria: 

No 
Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' Name 

M/s.Gul Sawab 
& Co. 

MIs.M.Ismail 
Brothers & Co. 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTh Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum One year experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  
Turnover at least (03) Three Years (Equal to the tender . 
estimate value / amount). 

Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is sealed, signed, name and stamped by the 
contractor with postal address, phone / mobile / fax 
number. 

Yes Yes 

Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring 
agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10. Qualified/disqualified Qualified Qualified 

 

 

(Maqsood 'Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Riaz Khalid'Bajwa) 
Accounts Officer (B.T) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-Hkue) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

\ \\ \bm 

(AbdutRehman Shaikh) (N4unir Ahmed Bhatti) 
S.E (Bulk Water Supply) Director (Design & Estimate) 

Members Convener 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  
Name of Work: REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 33" DIA M.S RISING MAIN AT MONEY PUMP 

HOUSE AND 48" LilA PRCC TRUNK MAIN LINE AT TARIQ ROAD ADJOINING AREA 

S.No Description of Work 
Estimated Cost 

M/s.GuI Sawab 
& Co. 

MJs.M.IsmaiI 
Brothers & Co. 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

I Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in Wet Soil 

clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to true 

alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct 

level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus 

earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge 

providing fence guards, lights, flags sand temporary 

crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever required lift upto 

5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain. 1000.00 Cft 5400.00 %0Cft 5,400.00 540000 5,400.00 5450.00 5,450.00 

2 Add for additional lift ofevery three feet (5' to 8') 525.00 Cft 5950.00 %0Cft 3,123.75 5950.00 3,123.75 5975.00 3,136.88 

3 Add for additional lift of every three feet (8' to II') 450.00 CIt 6500.00 %0Cft 2,925.00 6500.00 2,925.00 6525.00 2,936.25 

4 Add for additional lift of every three feet (II to 14') 226.59 Cft 7050.00 %0Cft 1,597.46 7050.00 1,597.46 7075.00 1,603.12 

5 Full hire charges pumping set per day inclusive of wages of 

driver, assistant or electric energy plate for required for 

placing pump set at lower depth with suction and delivery 

pipes for pumping out water found at various depth from 

20.00 Days 1500.00 P/Day 30,000.00 1500.00 30,000.00 1525.00 30,500.00 

trenches i/c the cost of errection and dismantling after 

completion of the job. Hire charges of pumping set of upto 

io UP pumping out water from 10 feet depth trench. 

6 Rent of gas Cutter with operator i/c rent of gas cutter with 

operator / helper i/c all expenses. 1.00 Day 2365.00 P/Day 2,365.00 2350.00 2,350.00 2365.00 2,365.00 

7 Manufacturing, supplying & fixing black steel M.S pipe 

made out of M.S sheet conforming API 5L grade X-42 & 

externally asphalt coated with fiber galss 5mm thick ( 3 

Layers) and internally C.0 lining 8mm thick (AWWA 

Specification) i/c laying jointing with helical welding in 

trenches i/c cost of bends of any degree & testing with water 

specified pressure for different Wa of pipes. 

32" dia 8.7mm thick 13.00 Rft 10425.44 P/Rft 135,530.72 10425.00 135,525.00 10430.00 135,590.00 



a'
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  

Name of Work: REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 33" DIA M.S RISING MAIN AT KIDNEY PUMP 

D HOUSE AND 48" DIA PRCC TRUNK MAIN LINE AT TARIQ ROAD ADJOINING AREA 

•0 

S.No Description of Work 
Estimated Cost M/s.Gul Sawab 

& Co. 
M/s.M.Ismait 

Brothers & Co. 
Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

8 Repair of leakages joints (External Vatta) on PRCC Pipe of 
various diameter, i/c the excavation, labour, sealing 
materials, gunny bags, dewatering & refilling of the 
excavated stuff etc complete. 
a)48" Dia 10.00 Nos 35821.00 Each 358,210.00 35820.00 358,200.00 35825.00 358,250.00 
b) 24" Dia 13.00 Nos 18360.00 Each 238,680.00 18360.00 238,680.00 18365.00 238,745.00 

9 Preparing Sub-base by supplying and spreading well graded 
pit or bed run gravel having a liquid limit not greater than 
25 and plasticity index nto greater than 6 in proper camber 
and grade i/c waterring, rolling and compacting in layers not 
exceeding 6t compacted upto 98-100% density as per 
modifed AASHO density (Rates i/c all cost of materials 
T&P and carriage upto 3 chains). 6197.50 Cft 3341.71 %Cft 207,102.48 3341.00 207,058.48 3345.00 207,306.38 
TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 984,934 984,860 985,883 

 

C 

) 
(RiazKIi(d' ajwa) (Saif-ul-l-laque) (Maqsdod Ahmed Shaikh) (Abdul éhmdn Shaikh) (Munir Ahmed Bhatti) 

Accounts Officer (B.T) Addl. Director Internal Audit Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) S.E (Bulk Water Supply) Director (Design & Estimate) 
Member / Secretary KMC - Member Member Member Convener 



fl 

KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD 

ATTENDANCE REPORT 

NAME OF WORK REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 33" DIA M.S. RISING 
MAIN AT KIDNEY PUMP HOUSE AND 48" DIA 
PRCC TRUNK MAIN LINE AT TARIQ ROAD 
ADJOINING AREA.  

Date of Submission & Time 13-03-2018 

Date of Opening & Time 13-03-2018 .~-"%o ptt 

Estimated Cost Rs,9,84,934/- 

Name of Firm 
Name of Person & 

Designation 
Signature 

1)  MIs. Gui Sawab & Co. 

) 2)  MIs, M. Ismail Brothers & Co. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

